
Stephanie Kienzle <stephanie.kienzle@gmail.com>

Phillip Ford Travel to Dallas March 2022

Antonio, Mark <Mark.Antonio@citynmb.com> Fri, Mar 31, 2023 at 7:46 PM
To: Stephanie Kienzle <stephanie.kienzle@gmail.com>
Cc: "Ford, Phillip" <Phillip.Ford@citynmb.com>, "Defillipo, Anthony" <Anthony.Defillipo@citynmb.com>, "Smukler,
Fortuna" <Fortuna.Smukler@citynmb.com>, "Smith, Phyllis" <Phyllis.Smith@citynmb.com>, "Chernoff, Jay"
<Jay.Chernoff@citynmb.com>, "Joseph,Michael" <Michael.Joseph@citynmb.com>, "Fleurimond, McKenzie"
<McKenzie.Fleurimond@citynmb.com>, "Jean, Daniela" <Daniela.Jean@citynmb.com>, "Fennell, Marcia"
<Marcia.Fennell@citynmb.com>, "Arrojo, Jose (COE)" <jose.arrojo@miamidade.gov>

Stephanie,
Thank you for your email.  These are serious concerns that you have documented.

Be assured that this is being fully investigated and the appropriate action taken at the conclusion of our investigation. 

Thank you 

Mark Antonio
City Manager 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Stephanie Kienzle <stephanie.kienzle@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2023 11:10:49 PM
To: Antonio, Mark <Mark.Antonio@citynmb.com>
Cc: Ford, Phillip <Phillip.Ford@citynmb.com>; Defillipo, Anthony <Anthony.Defillipo@citynmb.com>; Smukler,
Fortuna <Fortuna.Smukler@citynmb.com>; Smith, Phyllis <Phyllis.Smith@citynmb.com>; Chernoff, Jay
<Jay.Chernoff@citynmb.com>; Joseph,Michael <Michael.Joseph@citynmb.com>; Fleurimond, McKenzie
<McKenzie.Fleurimond@citynmb.com>; Jean, Daniela <Daniela.Jean@citynmb.com>; Fennell, Marcia
<Marcia.Fennell@citynmb.com>; Arrojo, Jose (COE) <jose.arrojo@miamidade.gov>
Subject: Re: Phillip Ford Travel to Dallas March 2022

[EXTERNAL]This email originated from outside the organization.
Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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PLEASE NOTE: The City of North Miami Beach is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes
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sent and received is captured by our servers and kept as public record.
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